
Town of Falmouth    101 Woods Road  

Public Works Department   Falmouth, ME 04105 

         Ph. - 207-781-3919 

         Fax - 207-781-7465 

 
 
April 27, 2015 

 

 

To Whom It May Concern, 

 

The Falmouth Public Works Department is requesting bids for the purchase of a 2016 Snow Plow 

Truck, with dump body, plow gear, lighting and controls. 

 

Sealed bids shall be submitted to the Town by May 19, 2015, on or before 10:00 A.M. 

 

Full compliance with details of these specifications is mandatory prior to the final acceptance of the 

vehicle and equipment by the Town of Falmouth.  These specifications require the doing of all-

necessary, as for, or incidental to the furnishing and delivery of said vehicle and associated equipment.  

All things not expressly mentioned in these specifications, but involved in carrying out their intent are 

required by these specifications and the vendor shall perform the same as though we specifically 

mentioned, described and delineated. 

 

The vehicle and all associated equipment shall be furnished complete and in readiness for use, as 

required by the terms of these specifications and strict accordance therewith.  The vehicle shall be  fully 

equipped and delivered to the Town no later than November 15, 2015.  The successful bidder shall 

further agree to pay as liquidated damages, the sum of $75.00 for each consecutive calendar day 

thereafter. 

 

The unit and all equipment furnished shall be manufacturer's latest listed and published stock model, 

which meet all applicable requirements of these specifications.  All design, materials and workmanship, 

shall in every respect, be in accordance with the best current practices in the industry and all materials 

used shall be new. 

 

Equipment must be completely inspected and serviced by the vendor prior to delivery. 

 

The town reserves the right to reject any and all quotes.   

 

 

Signed, 

 

 

 

Jay Reynolds,  

Public Works Director 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 



 

Bid Form 
 
Trade-in Information:  2000 GMC C8500, with GI Body and plow gear.  
 (Vin# 1GDP7H1C2YJ527069), (Miles : 47,795), (Hours : 6,355) 
 The truck is located at the Public Works Department, 101 Woods Road, Falmouth. 
 
The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish the Town of Falmouth, Maine, delivery in 
accordance with the attached notice and specifications dated April 29, 2015, and in accordance 
with the attached technical specifications: 2016 snow plow truck with dump body, plow gear, 
lighting and all the controls, at the following price and delivery time: 
 
A. Truck Price:  $                                                         
 
B. Trade-in Value:  $                                                                                
 
C. Total Bid Amount (Truck minus trade): $___________________________ 
 
D. Delivery Date: ____________________________________                                                                                               

E.  Exceptions, modifications, or deviations from the enclosed specifications:  

 __________________________________________________________________ 

 __________________________________________________________________ 

 
Note:  Quote must bear the signature of the duly authorized member or employee of the 
organization making the quote. 

Company:            

Date:            

By:             
   (Officer, Authorized Individual or Owner) 

Phone:            

Address:           

 
The town reserves the right to reject any and all quotes.  All bids must be returned by  
10:00 AM on May 19, 2015.  Please deliver sealed bids to: 
 

Falmouth Public Works Dept. 
Attn: Public Works Director 

101 Woods Road 
Falmouth, ME  04105-2098 

781-3919 


